Illinois Department of Public Health

| | oparament or r abito | rount | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | COM | | |
| | | | | | | С | |
| | | IL6014682 | B. WING | | l l | 19/2014 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AS | DDECC CITY | CTATE ZID CODE | | | |
| INAIVIL OF | THO VIDEN ON SUFFEIEN | | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| LEXING. | TON OF ORLAND PAR | (K | | HUMPHREY DR | | | |
| | | | PARK, IL 6 | U462 | | | |
| · (X4) ID PREFIX | | | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) COMPLETE | |
| TAG | | | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE | | DATE | |
| | | | | DEFICIENCY |) | | |
| S9999 | Final Observations | | S9999 | | | | |
| 00000 | i iliai Obsci Vations | | 05555 | | | | |
| | Statement of Licensure Violations: | | | | | | |
| | | valo violationo. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 300.610a) | | | | | | |
| | 300.1210b) | | | | | de management de la company de | |
| | 300.1210d)6) | | | | | | |
| | 300.3240a) | | di secondo | | | The second secon | |
| | | | | | | Manager of the Control of the Contro | |
| | Section 300.610 Re | sident Care Policies | Prima managama para para para para para para para p | | | | |
| | -\ The feether death | | The state of the s | | | | |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | have written policies and ng all services provided by the | Principle of the Control of the Cont | | | | |
| Maria de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del la companio de | facility. The written r | nolicies and procedures shall | | | | | |
| | facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy | | | | | | |
| | Committee consisting | | | | | | |
| | | lvisory physician or the | | | | | |
| | medical advisory committee, and representatives | | | | | | |
| | | services in the facility. The | | | | or or other states of the stat | |
| | policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. | | | | | | |
| | the facility and shall | shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually | | | | | |
| | hy this committee d | ocumented by written, signed | | | | | |
| | and dated minutes o | | | | | | |
| - Comments | | | | | | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | eneral Requirements for | | | | | |
| | Nursing and Persona | al Care | | | i | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | h) The facility shall n | rovide the necessary care | and the constant | | | | |
| | | or maintain the highest | | | | | |
| | practicable physical. | mental, and psychological | | | | | |
| | | dent, in accordance with | | | ļ | | |
| | | orehensive resident care | | | wy water and the same and the s | | |
| | | properly supervised nursing | de mande contra | | State Communication of the Com | | |
| (| care and personal ca | are shall be provided to each | | | Terrence | - | |
| | | total nursing and personal | | | ing districts | | |
| - 0 | care needs of the res | sident. | | | and the state of t | | |

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATE FORM 6899 Z9QH11 If continuation sheet 1 of 4

PRINTED: 01/07/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6014682 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 11/19/2014 | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | B. WING | | i | | | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 14601 SC | | STATE, ZIP CODE HUMPHREY DR 0462 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | | |
| S9999 | Continued From page | ge 1 | S9999 | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | |
| | assure that the residual as free of accident hursing personnel sl | cautions shall be taken to lents' environment remains azards as possible. All hall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision event accidents. | | | | | |
| | agent of a facility sha | ouse and Neglect e, administrator, employee or all not abuse or neglect a tion 2-107 of the Act) | | | | | |
| | These Requirements by: | s are not met as evidenced | | | | | |
| | failed to safely transpreviewed for wheel cresulted in R1 being hospital with a diagnorm findings Include: The Incident Report of that E4 (Certified Nur R1 down the hall in a resident pushed a poor there were no leg retime of the transport and hit her head on the | and record review the facility port 1 of 3 residents (R1) hair mobility. This failure transferred to the local posis of an intracranial bleed. Idated 11/4/14 documents using Assistant) was pushing wheelchair while the rtable oxygen cylinder. It is son the wheelchair at the land R1 fell out of the chair me floor. R1 was noted to live the left eye, bleeding | | | | | |

Ilinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 01/07/2015 FORM APPROVED

| <u>Illinois l</u> | Department of Public | Health | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| STATE MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6014682 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | B. WING | | C 11/19/2014 | | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | DRESS CITY | STATE, ZIP CODE | 1 | 13/2014 |
| | | 44004.00 | | HUMPHREY DR | | |
| LEXING | TON OF ORLAND PAR | | PARK, IL 6 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| S9999 | 9 Continued From page 2 | | S9999 | | | |
| | from the lower lip, a The MD was notified for a stat x-ray of the negative for fracture monitored closely for complaints of a wors and pain in the right the local hospital an diagnosis of an intra On 11/18/14 at 2:25 the resident from the resident was in the was a carrier with wheels holder on the back of was no one around to resident to push the resident's feet were have a foot rest and hit her head on the fl side of her head and On 11/18/14 at 2:45 stated "I did the invest I concluded that the The CNA was educa members with transfor oxygen carrier. This holder on the back of should have used a so oxygen. I also educa while transporting resident was able to use leg rests as well being used at the tim On 11/18/14 at 1:25p should be in a carrier wheelchair when resid n a wheelchair, and f imes unless the resid | nd swelling to the right hand. d and orders were received a skull, the results were as and the resident was a reafety. On 11/5/14 R1 had sening headache, dizziness, hand. R1 was transferred to d was admitted with a cranial bleed. The serious back to her room. The wheelchair and had oxygen in the wheelchair and there to help me so I asked the oxygen while I push her. The dragging because she did not she fell out of the chair and oor. She had a knot on the I went and told the nurses." The stigation for this incident and CNA used poor judgment. The dragging her staff the wheelchair so the CNA second person to push the sted her on using leg rests stidents in wheelchairs. The stand and pivot but she did and there were no leg rests to of the fall." The E2 (DON) stated "Oxygen" | 38888 | | | |

notified on 11/5/14 that the resident had a fall Ilinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 01/07/2015 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WING IL6014682 11/19/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 14601 SOUTH JOHN HUMPHREY DR LEXINGTON OF ORLAND PARK ORLAND PARK, IL 60462 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 from the wheelchair. I did not know that she was pushing an oxygen cylinder at the time of the fall. I was told that the resident had some general pain throughout which is somewhat normal for the resident. The next day I got a call of a worsening headache with no change in mental status and the resident was sent out to the hospital. This resident does not have any history of intracranial bleeding so any bleeds would be most likely related to the fall from the wheelchair." The facility's policy on Oxygen Safety documents that trained personnel shall provide and enforce regulations for the storage and handling of cylinders should be secured at all times.

Illinois Department of Public Health